# NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGE SECTOR H-9 ISLAMABAD

### **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed tenders are invited from GST & income Tax registered firms for supplying of following items during the financial year 2021-2022 on as and when required basis for Buses, vans and cars.

#### a. Tyres and flappers

The tender documents containing detail of tyres, flappers and terms & conditions may be obtained from NUML Transport Section against non-refundable tender fee of Rs.500/-. Tender in sealed envelope along with earnest money amounting to Rs.50,000/- addressed to Rector's NUML Sector H-9 Islamabad must reach the University by 1030hrs on 08 July 2021 and will be opened on the same day at 1100hrs in the presence of available bidders. The university may reject all bids at any time prior to acceptance of bids, where university is not bound to justify rejection grounds. However, upon their request necessary details shall be communicated to any bidder who has submitted a bid. The tender notice is also available on PPRA website <a href="https://www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a> and NUML website <a href="https://www.numl.edu.pk">www.numl.edu.pk</a>.

<u>Director Administration</u> <u>NUML Sector H-9 Islamabad</u> Phone No. 051-9265100-2255

# NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MODERN LANGUAGE SECTOR H-9 ISLAMABAD

### **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed tender are invited from GST & income Tax registered firms for supplying of following items during the financial year 2021-2022 on as and when required basis for Buses, vans and cars.

#### a. Batteries

The tender documents containing detail of batteries and terms & conditions may be obtained from NUML Transport Section against non-refundable tender fee of Rs.500/-. Tender in sealed envelope along with earnest money amounting to Rs.50,000/-addressed to Rector's NUML Sector H-9 Islamabad must reach the University by 1030hrs on 08 July 2021 and will be opened on the same day at 1100hrs in the presence of available bidders. The university may reject all bids at any time prior to acceptance of bids, where university is not bound to justify rejection grounds. However, upon their request necessary details shall be communicated to any bidder who has submitted a bid. The tender notice is also available on PPRA website <a href="https://www.npra.org.pk">www.npra.org.pk</a> and NUML website <a href="https://www.numl.edu.pk">www.numl.edu.pk</a>.

<u>Director Administration</u> <u>NUML Sector H-9 Islamabad</u> Phone No. 051-9265100-2255